

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 53/2008

DURJAN AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application to substitute the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1 has been filed but certain defects have been noticed. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to cure the defects and application thereafter be processed as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar