

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 20787/2016,132122/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 53/2008

DURJAN SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only IA No.132122/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
FOR [IA FOR C/D] ON IA 20787/2016)

Date : 29-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All I.As. are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Abatement set aside.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased appellant No.1 is allowed.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER