

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 53/2008

DURJAN SINGH (DEAD) TH. LR. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For continuation of arguments, post the matter tomorrow i.e.

Thursday, the 6th September, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER